

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 882/2013

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK NARANG

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. S D Sanjay, ASG  
Mr. Khushal Kolwar, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Prakash Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. Padhmanabha Raja Kr, Adv.  
Mr. V Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, the matter stands adjourned by a week.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)