

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 882/2013

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK NARANG

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S.D. Sanjay Ld, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Khushal Kolwar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Prakash Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajeev Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Krishna, Adv.
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List on 07.04.2026.
2. In the meanwhile, digitized copies of the Trial Court record be supplied to learned counsel for the parties, at their request.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)